

Requested by Representative KENNEMER

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3355**

1 On page 2 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 4, after “consumer” delete
2 the rest of the line and line 5 and insert “advocate for behavioral health
3 services.”.

4 On page 3, delete lines 28 through 30 and insert:

5 “(a) Has completed a clinical residency program:

6 “(A) Approved by the board after taking into account the committee’s
7 recommendation on the clinical residency program under section 4 of this
8 2017 Act; or

9 “(B) In another state that is equivalent to a clinical residency program
10 in Oregon approved by the board;”.

11 On page 4, delete lines 28 through 35 and insert:

12 “**SECTION 5.** (1) The Committee on Prescribing Psychologists shall meet
13 at least once each quarter, unless the committee has no business to
14 conduct.”.

15 In line 36, delete “(4)” and insert “(2)”.

16 On page 5, delete lines 26 through 29 and insert:

17 “(2) During an investigation of a prescribing psychologist, as defined in
18 section 1 of this 2017 Act, the board may consult with and disclose
19 investigatory information to the Committee on Prescribing Psychologists es-
20 tablished in section 2 of this 2017 Act.”.

21 On page 7, line 3, delete “January” and insert “July”.

